General Description
EM4325 is a Gen2 IC that is compliant with ISO/IEC 18000-
63 and ISO/IEC 18000-64 (TOTAL). The chip offers an
advanced feature set leading to a performance beyond that
of standard Gen2 chips and can be either battery powered
or beam powered by the RF energy transmitted from a
reader. In a battery assisted passive (BAP) configuration,
the EM4325 offers superior reading range and reliability

Pads
Register File
Ordering Information
The versions below are considered standard and should be readily available. For other versions or other delivery form, please contact EM
Microelectronic-Marin S.A. For samples, please order exclusively from the standard versions.
Part Number SMS Temp Sensor Calibrated Package / Die Form Delivery Form
EM4325V11WS7E No Yes Sawn wafer / bumped die – thickness of 7 mils Wafer on frame
EM4325V11TP8B+ No Yes TSSOP8 Tape & Reel
EM4325V21WS7E No No Sawn wafer / bumped die – thickness of 7 mils Wafer on frame
EM4325V21TP8B+ No No TSSOP8 Tape & Reel
EM4325V26TP8B+ No No TSSOP8 Tape & Reel
EM4325V31TP8B+ Yes Yes TSSOP8 Tape & Reel
EM4325V41TP8B+ Yes No TSSOP8 Tape & Reel
EM4325VXY%%% Custom Custom
NOTE: EM4325V26TP8B+ is intended for use as a RF / analog front end for a microcontroller and it disables all RF command processing while
the SPI bus functionality remains intact. This requires an external microcontroller to implement all aspects of an air interface protocol.
Applications
I RFID tags: